Date

March 3
March 10
March 17
March 24
March 31
April 7
April 14
April 21

April 28

Alpine Lodge Sunday Hike Leader Schedule

All Hikes are 2-B

Hike Leader Coordinator: jennielbruyn@outlook.com
Support: Lenora Young (lenora_young@me.com)

Start Time

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

Leader

Bebe Birnbaum (Guest)
Mark Sapiro

Tom Dewey

Rani Devadasan
Robert Freinkel
Graham Forder

Brian Chan (Guest)
Jerry Freedman (Guest)

Lynn MacDonald

Phone Number

415-328-3905

415-515-8120

510-381-8188

415-497-5568

415-608-7938

415-827-4748

415-861-8956

415-383-1270

510-525-3843
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